The DHHS-Mental Health requests the Board to approve this Agreement between Humboldt County and
Transitional Residential Treatment Facilities, Inc. (TRTF) for Fiscal Year 2013-2014.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The maximum value of this Agreement for the one year term period is not to exceed a total of Three
Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars ($374,730). Fiscal Year 2012-13
expenditures are $395,252. TRTF contract expenditure has been included in the adopted budget for FY
2013-14, DHHS- Mental Health Adult Services budget unit 1170-496. Total contract value includes
$323,422 for licensed beds, and S51,308 for unlicensed satellite beds.

[...]

reasonable value of services rendered by County Counsel) to the prevailing party,

to be awarded and fixed by the court, and to be taxed as cost and to be included in

the judgment thereon rendered.

7. PAYMENT:

COUNTY will reimburse CONTRACTOR for services pursuant to this

Agreement not to exceed the maximum amount of Three Hundred Twenty-Three

Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars (S323,422) for Licensed

Residential Beds and Fifty One Thousand, Three Hundred Eight Dollars

($51,308) for Unlicensed Satellite Housing. All costs incurred above the

maximum amount will be the responsibility of the CONTRACTOR. It shall be

the responsibility of CONTRACTOR to notify COUNTY in writing, at least six

weeks prior to the date upon which CONTRACTOR estimates that the maximum

[...]

TRANSITIONAL RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT FACILITIES (TRTF) INC
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013-2014

PAYMENT A(;REEMENT

CONTRACTOR shall be paid as follows:
Licensed Residential Facilities: Payment for Residential Facilities (Meridian/Hestia)

services pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred Twenty-Three
Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars ($323,422) for the following services:

• Access to six (6) Licensed Residential Care/Treatment in Hestia a six (6) bed
residential treatment facility and

• Access to six (6) Licensed Residential Care in Meridian a six (6) bed residential
care home.

L'plicensed Satellite Housing: Payment for services pursuant to this Agreement shall
not exceed Fifty One Thousand, Three Hundred Eight Dollars (S51.308) for the following
services:

• Access to twenty five (25) beds in unlicensed satellite facilities

All costs incurred above maximum will be the responsibility of CONTRACTOR It shall
be the responsibility of CONTRACTOR to notify COUNTY in writing, at least six weeks